Obituary for Charlotte I. Wiltshire

CHARLOTTE I. WILTSHIRE, age 85 of Harbor Beach, passed away Monday, February 17, 2014 at Lakeview Extended Care and Rehab Center of the Harbor Beach Community Hospital.

She was born on January 27, 1929 in Detroit to the late Frederick and Ada (Pletch) Knak. Charlotte and Hays Wiltshire were united in marriage n June 27, 1957 in Detroit.

Charlotte was a member of the First Baptist Church in Kalamazoo, and a member of the Harbor Beach Community Choir. She enjoyed singing, painting, camping and traveling.

She is survived by her husband Hays Wiltshire of Harbor Beach, and sister Beatrice VonOeyen.

Charlotte was preceded in death by an infant daughter, and brother George Knak.

Funeral Services for Charlotte will be Thursday, February 20, 2014 at 1pm, at the Ramsey Funeral Home of Harbor Beach, with her husband Rev. Hays Wiltshire officiating. Burial will follow on Friday in White Chapel Cemetery in Troy. Visitation for Charlotte will be on Thursday beginning at 10:30 until time of services at 1pm.